

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).86/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2009 in CRA No. 378/1990 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

DIPANKAR SADHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 01/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradip Ghosh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Partha Sil, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite having been given several opportunities, the respondent State of West Bengal has not filed any counter affidavit. Learned counsel for the State of West Bengal states that no counter would be necessary in the matter. Let the bail application be listed separately on 15.9.2010.

(Manmohan Rawat)  
Sr. P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master